

\220

C.A.No. 2437 OF 2002

ITEM No.2

(CHAMBER) A/N MATTER

In Court No.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1/2003 In Civil Appeal No.2437/2002

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.Applicant (s)/
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM PALRespondent (s)

(Appln. for direction for withdrawal of vakalatnama of adv. on recorded
with office report dated 1.4.2003)

Date : 03/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
(CHAMBER JUDGE)

For Applicant (s)Mr. Ajit Kr. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
In-Person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.1/2003 seeking discharge of the counsel Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande is allowed. The responden
t, present in-person, seeks a counsel being assigned by SCLSC. Allowed. Let the case be proc
essed by SCLSC.

(P.D. Balodi)(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master

\220

C.A.No. 2437 OF 2002

ITEM No.2

(CHAMBER) A/N MATTER

In Court No.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1/2003 In Civil Appeal No.2437/2002

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.Applicant (s)/
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM PALRespondent (s)

(Appln. for direction for withdrawal of vakalatnama of adv. on recorded
with office report dated 1.4.2003)

Date : 03/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
(CHAMBER JUDGE)

For Applicant (s)Mr. Ajit Kr. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
In-Person.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.1/2003 seeking discharge of the counsel Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande is allowed. The respondent, present in-person, seeks a counsel being assigned by SCLSC. Allowed. Let the case be processed by SCLSC.

(P.D. Balodi)(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master